you that SUGS Lloyd Limited has receipt the Letter of Award from BSES Yamuna Power Limited. for 
Network Maintenance Contract (NMC) of Electricity Distribution Network consisting of EHV 
Grids, 11 KV Network & Streetlight, etc in Central Circle of BYPL (Delhi). The order value 
(Including GST) is Rs. ₹84.3629298 crore (Rupees Eighty-Four Crore Thirty-Six Lakh Twenty- Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Only). The Company was informed about the grant of the 
LOA by BSES Yamuna Power Limited through email at 19:05 p.m. on 30th January, 2026. The details 
of the works are as under:         

S.No. Particulars Details of Project 
1 Name of the entity awarding the

[...]

5 Whether Domestic or International Domestic Entity 
6 Time period by which the order(s)/ 

contract(s) is to be executed 
01.02.2026 to 31.01.2029 (Three Years) 

7 Broad consideration or size of the order(s) 
/ contract(s) 

The order value (Including GST) is Rs. 
₹84.3629298 crore (Rupees Eighty-Four 
Crore Thirty-Six Lakh Twenty- Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Eight 
Only).  

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If Yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within Related Party Transactions?